

15 Misc DJ 1262-25
STATE Vs. SHO PS BEGUMPUR

25.02.2026

Present: SI Yudhveer Singh on behalf of IO in person.

An application for extension of DAR filed by IO for the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

IO is directed to file DAR within 15 days.

List on **16.03.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.02.2026